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Saving Old Smokey
Design: Michael Barnett Barter Theatre
ME: Andrew Morehouse Revision 2
Channel Dim Position U# Instrument Type & Accessories Purpose Color & Template

(1) COVE 2 BOT 2 Source 4 26deg+- 575w A R54/  T:-

(2) COVE 2 BOT 6 Source 4 26deg+- 575w B R54/  T:-

(3) COVE 2 BOT 10 Source 4 26deg+- 575w C R54/  T:-

(4) COVE 2 BOT 12 Source 4 26deg+- 575w D R54/  T:-

(5) COVE 2 BOT 14 Source 4 26deg+- 575w E R54/  T:-

(6) COVE 1 BOT 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w F R54/  T:-

(7) COVE 1 BOT 4 Source 4 36deg+- 575w G R54/  T:-

(8) COVE 1 BOT 6 Source 4 36deg+- 575w H R54/  T:-

(9) COVE 1 BOT 8 Source 4 36deg+- 575w I R54/  T:-

(10) COVE 1 BOT 10 Source 4 36deg+- 575w J R54/  T:-

(11) 1E 1 Source 4 36deg+- 575w K R54/  T:-

(12) 1E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w L R54/  T:-

(13) 1E 4 Source 4 36deg+- 575w M R54/  T:-

(14) 1E 7 Source 4 36deg+- 575w N R54/  T:-

(15) 1E 8 Source 4 36deg+- 575w O R54/  T:-

(16) 4E 4 Source 4 36deg+- 575w P R54/  T:-

(17) 4E 5 Source 4 36deg+- 575w Q R54/  T:-

(18) 4E 8 Source 4 36deg+- 575w R R54/  T:-

(19) 4E 10 Source 4 36deg+- 575w S R54/  T:-

(20) 4E 11 Source 4 36deg+- 575w T R54/  T:-

(21) COVE 2 BOT 5 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w TB R08/  T:-

(22) COVE 2 BOT 9 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w TC R08/  T:-

(23) COVE 2 BOT 11 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w TD R08/  T:-

(24) COVE 1 BOT 3 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TG R06/  T:-

(25) COVE 1 BOT 5 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TH R06/  T:-

(26) COVE 1 BOT 7 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TI R06/  T:-

(27) 1E 3 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TL R06/  T:-

(28) 1E 5 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TM R06/  T:-

(29) 1E 6 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TN R06/  T:-

(30) 4E 6 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TQ R06/  T:-

(31) 4E 7 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TR R06/  T:-
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Saving Old Smokey
Channel Dim Position U# Instrument Type & Accessories Purpose Color & Template

(32) 4E 9 Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w TS R06/  T:-

(41) SL Box Boom 1 5 Source 4 50deg+- 575w AB R09/  T:-

(42) SL Box Boom 1 3 Source 4 36deg+- 575w C R09/  T:-

(43) SL Box Boom 1 1 Source 4 26deg+- 575w DE R09/  T:-

(44) 2E 1 Source 4 50deg+- 575w FG R08/  T:-

(45) 2E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w H R08/  T:-

(46) 2E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w IJ R08/  T:-

(47) 4E 1 Source 4 50deg+- 575w KL R08/  T:-

(48) 4E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w M R08/  T:-

(49) 4E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w NO R08/  T:-

(50) 6E 1 Source 4 50deg+- 575w PQ R09/  T:-

(51) 6E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w R R09/  T:-

(52) 6E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w ST R09/  T:-

(61) SR Box Boom 1 1 Source 4 26deg+- 575w AB R63/  T:-

(62) SR Box Boom 1 3 Source 4 36deg+- 575w C R63/  T:-

(63) SR Box Boom 1 5 Source 4 50deg+- 575w DE R63/  T:-

(64) 2E 4 Source 4 26deg+- 575w FG R63/  T:-

(65) 2E 5 Source 4 36deg+- 575w H R63/  T:-

(66) 2E 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w IJ R63/  T:-

(67) 4E 12 Source 4 26deg+- 575w KL R63/  T:-

(68) 4E 13 Source 4 36deg+- 575w M R63/  T:-

(69) 4E 14 Source 4 50deg+- 575w NO R63/  T:-

(70) 6E 4 Source 4 26deg+- 575w PQ R63/  T:-

(71) 6E 5 Source 4 36deg+- 575w R R63/  T:-

(72) 6E 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w ST R63/  T:-

(81) SL Box Boom 1 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w AB R65/  T:-

(82) SL Box Boom 1 4 Source 4 36deg+- 575w C R65/  T:-

(83) SL Box Boom 1 2 Source 4 26deg+- 575w DE R65/  T:-

(84) 3E 1 Source 4 50deg+- 575w FG R65/  T:-

(85) 3E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w H R65/  T:-

(86) 3E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w IJ R65/  T:-

(87) 5E 1 Source 4 50deg+- 575w KL R65/  T:-

(88) 5E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w M R65/  T:-

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 (32)  thru  (88)
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Channel Dim Position U# Instrument Type & Accessories Purpose Color & Template

(89) 5E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w NO R65/  T:-

(90) 7E 1 Source 4 36deg+- 575w PQ R65/  T:-

(91) 7E 2 Source 4 36deg+- 575w R R65/  T:-

(92) 7E 3 Source 4 26deg+- 575w ST R65/  T:-

(101) SR Box Boom 1 2 Source 4 26deg+- 575w AB R67/  T:-

(102) SR Box Boom 1 4 Source 4 36deg+- 575w C R67/  T:-

(103) SR Box Boom 1 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w DE R67/  T:-

(104) 3E 13 Source 4 26deg+- 575w FG R57/  T:-

(105) 3E 14 Source 4 36deg+- 575w H R57/  T:-

(106) 3E 15 Source 4 50deg+- 575w IJ R57/  T:-

(107) 5E 15 Source 4 26deg+- 575w KL R57/  T:-

(108) 5E 16 Source 4 36deg+- 575w M R57/  T:-

(109) 5E 17 Source 4 50deg+- 575w NO R57/  T:-

(110) 7E 13 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w PQ R67/  T:-

(111) 7E 14 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R R67/  T:-

(112) 7E 15 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w ST R67/  T:-

(121) 3E 4 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw AB -/  T:-

(122) 3E 7 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw C -/  T:-

(123) 3E 10 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw DE -/  T:-

(124) 5E 5 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw FG -/  T:-

(125) 5E 8 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw H -/  T:-

(126) 5E 11 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw IJ -/  T:-

(127) 7E 4 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw KL -/  T:-

(128) 7E 7 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw M -/  T:-

(129) 7E 10 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw NO -/  T:-

(130) 9E 1 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw PQ -/  T:-

(131) 9E 4 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw R -/  T:-

(132) 9E 7 PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw ST -/  T:-

(141) 3E 5 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w AB R68/  T:-

(142) 3E 8 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w C R68/  T:-

(143) 3E 11 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w DE R68/  T:-

(144) 5E 6 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w FG R68/  T:-

(145) 5E 9 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w H R68/  T:-

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 (89)  thru  (145)
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(146) 5E 12 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w IJ R68/  T:-

(147) 7E 5 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w KL R68/  T:-

(148) 7E 8 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w M R68/  T:-

(149) 7E 11 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w NO R68/  T:-

(150) 9E 2 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w PQ R68/  T:-

(151) 9E 5 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R R68/  T:-

(152) 9E 8 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w ST R68/  T:-

(161) 3E 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w AB L201/  T:R78127

(162) 3E 9 Source 4 50deg+- 575w C L201/  T:R78127

(163) 3E 12 Source 4 50deg+- 575w DE L201/  T:R78127

(164) 5E 7 Source 4 50deg+- 575w FG L201/  T:G643

(165) 5E 10 Source 4 50deg+- 575w H L201/  T:G643

(166) 5E 13 Source 4 50deg+- 575w IJ L201/  T:G643

(167) 7E 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w KL L201/  T:G643

(168) 7E 9 Source 4 50deg+- 575w M L201/  T:G643

(169) 7E 12 Source 4 50deg+- 575w NO L201/  T:G643

(170) 9E 3 Source 4 50deg+- 575w PQ L201/  T:R78127

(171) 9E 6 Source 4 50deg+- 575w R L201/  T:R78127

(172) 9E 9 Source 4 50deg+- 575w ST L201/  T:R78127

(181) BALCONY RAIL 1 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w WARM R316/  T:G223

" 3 " " "

(182) BALCONY RAIL 5 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w WARM R316/  T:G223

" 9 " " "

(201) BALCONY RAIL 2 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w LAV R48/  T:G216

(202) BALCONY RAIL 4 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w LAV R48/  T:G216

" 6 " " "

(203) BALCONY RAIL 10 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w LAV R48/  T:G216

(211) SL Box Boom 2 3 Source 4 36deg+- 575w SET R62/  T:R77721

(212) SL Box Boom 2 2 Source 4 26deg+- 575w SET R62/  T:R77721

(213) SL Box Boom 2 1 Source 4 19deg+- 575w SET R62/  T:R77721

(221) SR Box Boom 2 1 Source 4 19deg+- 575w SET R04/  T:R77721

(222) SR Box Boom 2 2 Source 4 26deg+- 575w SET R04/  T:R77721

(223) SR Box Boom 2 3 Source 4 36deg+- 575w SET R04/  T:R77721

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 (146)  thru  (223)
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(231) SET MOUNT A1 Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw CYC L105/  T:-

" B1 " " "

(232) SET MOUNT C1 Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw CYC L105/  T:-

" D1 " " "

(235) 8E A1 Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw CYC L201/  T:-

" B1 " " "

(236) 8E C1 Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw CYC L201/  T:-

" D1 " " "

(241) SET MOUNT A2 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC L119/  T:-

" B2 " " "

(242) SET MOUNT C2 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC L119/  T:-

" D2 " " "

(245) 8E A2 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R58/  T:-

" B2 " " "

(246) 8E C2 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R58/  T:-

" D2 " " "

(251) SET MOUNT A3 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R26/  T:-

" B3 " " "

(252) SET MOUNT C3 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R26/  T:-

" D3 " " "

(255) 8E A3 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R83/  T:-

" B3 " " "

(256) 8E C3 Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw CYC R83/  T:-

" D3 " " "

(271) SL Boom 2 1 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w CLOUD R3208/  T:G225

" 2 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w " R3208/ T:R78229

(272) SR Boom 2 1 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w CLOUD R3208/  T:G225

" 2 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w " R3208/ T:R78229

(273) SR Boom 2 3 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w CLOUD R55/  T:G366

(274) SL Boom 2 3 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w CLOUD R34/  T:G227

(275) SR Boom 2 4 Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w CLOUD R21/  T:G864

(281) SET MOUNT 1 Source 4 Zoom 25°-50°+- 575w MOON R09/  T:GT24

(301) COVE 2 BOT 7 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w DOOR R63/  T:R77135

(302) COVE 2 BOT 8 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w WIND R63/  T:R77703

(303) COVE 1 BOT 9 Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w WIND R63/  T:R77703

(311) COVE 2 BOT 1 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w DOOR R69/  T:R77135

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 (231)  thru  (311)
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(312) COVE 2 BOT 3 Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w WIND R69/  T:R77703

(321) SL Boom 1 A1 Altman R40 Strip+- 300w WIND R63/  T:-

" B1 " " "

(322) SR Boom 1 A1 Altman R40 Strip+- 300w WIND R63/  T:-

" B1 " " "

(331) SL Boom 1 A2 Altman R40 Strip+- 300w WIND R68/  T:-

" B2 " " "

(332) SR Boom 1 A2 Altman R40 Strip+- 300w WIND R68/  T:-

" B2 " " "

(381) BALCONY RAIL 7 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w CAR NC/  T:-

" 8 " " "

(382) BALCONY RAIL 11 Source 4 PARNel+- 575w CAR NC/  T:-

" 12 " " "

(391) COVE 2 BOT 4 Source 4 19deg+DMX Iris+Rosco I-Cue 575w SPECIAL -/  T:-

(392) COVE 2 BOT 13 Source 4 19deg+DMX Iris+Rosco I-Cue 575w SPECIAL -/  T:-

(401) COVE 1 BOT 1 Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w SPECIAL -/  T:-

(402) COVE 1 BOT 11 Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w SPECIAL -/  T:-

(411) 5E 4 Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w SPEC -/  T:-

(412) 5E 14 Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w SPEC -/  T:-

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 (312)  thru  (412)
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Design: Michael Barnett Barter Theatre
ME: Andrew Morehouse Revision 2

BALCONY RAIL
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 WARM Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R316 G223 (181)
2 LAV Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R48 G216 (201)
3 WARM Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R316 G223 (181)
4 LAV Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R48 G216 (202)
5 WARM Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R316 G223 (182)
6 LAV Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R48 G216 (202)
7 CAR Source 4 PARNel+- 575w NC - (381)
8 CAR Source 4 PARNel+- 575w NC - (381)
9 WARM Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R316 G223 (182)

10 LAV Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R48 G216 (203)
11 CAR Source 4 PARNel+- 575w NC - (382)
12 CAR Source 4 PARNel+- 575w NC - (382)

SL Box Boom 1
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 DE Source 4 26deg+- 575w R09 - (43)
2 DE Source 4 26deg+- 575w R65 - (83)
3 C Source 4 36deg+- 575w R09 - (42)
4 C Source 4 36deg+- 575w R65 - (82)
5 AB Source 4 50deg+- 575w R09 - (41)
6 AB Source 4 50deg+- 575w R65 - (81)

SR Box Boom 1
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 AB Source 4 26deg+- 575w R63 - (61)
2 AB Source 4 26deg+- 575w R67 - (101)
3 C Source 4 36deg+- 575w R63 - (62)
4 C Source 4 36deg+- 575w R67 - (102)
5 DE Source 4 50deg+- 575w R63 - (63)
6 DE Source 4 50deg+- 575w R67 - (103)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 BALCONY RAIL  thru  SR Box Boom 1
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COVE 1 BOT
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 SPECIAL Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w - - (401)
2 F Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (6)
3 TG Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (24)
4 G Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (7)
5 TH Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (25)
6 H Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (8)
7 TI Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (26)
8 I Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (9)
9 WIND Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R63 R77703 (303)

10 J Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (10)
11 SPECIAL Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w - - (402)

SL Box Boom 2
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 SET Source 4 19deg+- 575w R62 R77721 (213)
2 SET Source 4 26deg+- 575w R62 R77721 (212)
3 SET Source 4 36deg+- 575w R62 R77721 (211)

SR Box Boom 2
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 SET Source 4 19deg+- 575w R04 R77721 (221)
2 SET Source 4 26deg+- 575w R04 R77721 (222)
3 SET Source 4 36deg+- 575w R04 R77721 (223)

COVE 2 BOT
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 DOOR Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R69 R77135 (311)
2 A Source 4 26deg+- 575w R54 - (1)
3 WIND Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R69 R77703 (312)
4 SPECIAL Source 4 19deg+DMX Iris+Rosco I-Cue 575w - - (391)
5 TB Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R08 - (21)
6 B Source 4 26deg+- 575w R54 - (2)
7 DOOR Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R63 R77135 (301)
8 WIND Alt 360Q 6x16+- 750w R63 R77703 (302)
9 TC Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R08 - (22)

10 C Source 4 26deg+- 575w R54 - (3)
11 TD Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R08 - (23)
12 D Source 4 26deg+- 575w R54 - (4)
13 SPECIAL Source 4 19deg+DMX Iris+Rosco I-Cue 575w - - (392)
14 E Source 4 26deg+- 575w R54 - (5)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 COVE 1 BOT  thru  COVE 2 BOT
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1E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 K Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (11)
2 L Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (12)
3 TL Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (27)
4 M Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (13)
5 TM Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (28)
6 TN Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (29)
7 N Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (14)
8 O Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (15)

2E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 FG Source 4 50deg+- 575w R08 - (44)
2 H Source 4 36deg+- 575w R08 - (45)
3 IJ Source 4 26deg+- 575w R08 - (46)
4 FG Source 4 26deg+- 575w R63 - (64)
5 H Source 4 36deg+- 575w R63 - (65)
6 IJ Source 4 50deg+- 575w R63 - (66)

3E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 FG Source 4 50deg+- 575w R65 - (84)
2 H Source 4 36deg+- 575w R65 - (85)
3 IJ Source 4 26deg+- 575w R65 - (86)
4 AB PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (121)
5 AB Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (141)
6 AB Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (161)
7 C PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (122)
8 C Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (142)
9 C Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (162)

10 DE PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (123)
11 DE Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (143)
12 DE Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (163)
13 FG Source 4 26deg+- 575w R57 - (104)
14 H Source 4 36deg+- 575w R57 - (105)
15 IJ Source 4 50deg+- 575w R57 - (106)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 1E  thru  3E
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4E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 KL Source 4 50deg+- 575w R08 - (47)
2 M Source 4 36deg+- 575w R08 - (48)
3 NO Source 4 26deg+- 575w R08 - (49)
4 P Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (16)
5 Q Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (17)
6 TQ Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (30)
7 TR Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (31)
8 R Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (18)
9 TS Source 4 Jr 36°+- 575w R06 - (32)

10 S Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (19)
11 T Source 4 36deg+- 575w R54 - (20)
12 KL Source 4 26deg+- 575w R63 - (67)
13 M Source 4 36deg+- 575w R63 - (68)
14 NO Source 4 50deg+- 575w R63 - (69)

5E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 KL Source 4 50deg+- 575w R65 - (87)
2 M Source 4 36deg+- 575w R65 - (88)
3 NO Source 4 26deg+- 575w R65 - (89)
4 SPEC Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w - - (411)
5 FG PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (124)
6 FG Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (144)
7 FG Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (164)
8 H PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (125)
9 H Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (145)

10 H Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (165)
11 IJ PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (126)
12 IJ Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (146)
13 IJ Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (166)
14 SPEC Source 4 19deg+Comet Ellipscan+DMX Iris 575w - - (412)
15 KL Source 4 26deg+- 575w R57 - (107)
16 M Source 4 36deg+- 575w R57 - (108)
17 NO Source 4 50deg+- 575w R57 - (109)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 4E  thru  5E



INSTRUMENT SCHEDULE Page  5
28 Jul 2012

Saving Old Smokey

6E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 PQ Source 4 50deg+- 575w R09 - (50)
2 R Source 4 36deg+- 575w R09 - (51)
3 ST Source 4 26deg+- 575w R09 - (52)
4 PQ Source 4 26deg+- 575w R63 - (70)
5 R Source 4 36deg+- 575w R63 - (71)
6 ST Source 4 50deg+- 575w R63 - (72)

7E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 PQ Source 4 36deg+- 575w R65 - (90)
2 R Source 4 36deg+- 575w R65 - (91)
3 ST Source 4 26deg+- 575w R65 - (92)
4 KL PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (127)
5 KL Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (147)
6 KL Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (167)
7 M PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (128)
8 M Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (148)
9 M Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (168)

10 NO PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (129)
11 NO Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (149)
12 NO Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 G643 (169)
13 PQ Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R67 - (110)
14 R Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R67 - (111)
15 ST Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R67 - (112)

8E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
A1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L201 - (235)
A2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R58 - (245)
A3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R83 - (255)
B1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L201 - (235)
B2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R58 - (245)
B3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R83 - (255)
C1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L201 - (236)
C2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R58 - (246)
C3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R83 - (256)
D1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L201 - (236)
D2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R58 - (246)
D3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R83 - (256)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 6E  thru  8E
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9E
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 PQ PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (130)
2 PQ Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (150)
3 PQ Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (170)
4 R PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (131)
5 R Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (151)
6 R Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (171)
7 ST PAR 64 WFL+10" Color Scroller 1kw - - (132)
8 ST Source 4 PARNel+- 575w R68 - (152)
9 ST Source 4 50deg+- 575w L201 R78127 (172)

SL Boom 1
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
A1 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R63 - (321)
A2 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R68 - (331)
B1 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R63 - (321)
B2 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R68 - (331)

SL Boom 2
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R3208 G225 (271)
2 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R3208 R78229 (271)
3 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R34 G227 (274)

SR Boom 1
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
A1 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R63 - (322)
A2 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R68 - (332)
B1 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R63 - (322)
B2 WIND Altman R40 Strip+- 300w R68 - (332)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 9E  thru  SR Boom 1
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SET MOUNT
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 MOON Source 4 Zoom 25°-50°+- 575w R09 GT24 (281)

A1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L105 - (231)
A2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw L119 - (241)
A3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R26 - (251)
B1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L105 - (231)
B2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw L119 - (241)
B3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R26 - (251)
C1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L105 - (232)
C2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw L119 - (242)
C3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R26 - (252)
D1 CYC Ground Cyc Right+- 1kw L105 - (232)
D2 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw L119 - (242)
D3 CYC Ground Cyc Center+- 1kw R26 - (252)

SR Boom 2
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessories W Color Template Dim Chn
1 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R3208 G225 (272)
2 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x12+- 750w R3208 R78229 (272)
3 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R55 G366 (273)
4 CLOUD Alt 360Q 6x9+- 750w R21 G864 (275)

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 SET MOUNT  thru  SR Boom 2
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Design: Michael Barnett Barter Theatre
ME: Andrew Morehouse Revision 2

 9 Source 4 Jr 36° 575w  9 Total
 8 Source 4 19deg 575w  8 Total

 22 Source 4 26deg 575w  22 Total
 33 Source 4 36deg 575w  33 Total
 26 Source 4 50deg 575w  26 Total
 12 Alt 360Q 6x16 750w  12 Total

 7 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w  7 Total
 7 Alt 360Q 6x9 750w  7 Total
 1 Source 4 Zoom 25°-50° 575w  1 Total

 12 PAR 64 WFL 1kw  12 Total
 16 Source 4 PARNel 575w  16 Total

 8 Ground Cyc Center 1kw  8 Total
 8 Ground Cyc Right 1kw  8 Total
 4 Altman R40 Strip 300w  4 Total

TOTAL LIGHTS:  173

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 Source 4 Jr 36°  thru  Altman R40 Strip
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Design: Michael Barnett Barter Theatre
ME: Andrew Morehouse Revision 2

L105
Ground Cyc Right 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

L119
Ground Cyc Center 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

L201
Source 4 50deg 12  cuts
Ground Cyc Right 4  cuts
Total: 16  cuts

R04
Source 4 19deg 1  cut
Source 4 26deg 1  cut
Source 4 36deg 1  cut
Total: 3  cuts

R06
Source 4 Jr 36° 9  cuts
Total: 9  cuts

R08
Source 4 26deg 2  cuts
Source 4 36deg 2  cuts
Source 4 50deg 2  cuts
Alt 360Q 6x12 3  cuts
Total: 9  cuts

R09
Source 4 26deg 2  cuts
Source 4 36deg 2  cuts
Source 4 50deg 2  cuts
Source 4 Zoom 25°-50° 1  cut
Total: 7  cuts

R21
Alt 360Q 6x9 1  cut
Total: 1  cut

R26
Ground Cyc Center 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

R316
Alt 360Q 6x16 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

R34
Alt 360Q 6x9 1  cut
Total: 1  cut

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 L105  thru  R34
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R48
Alt 360Q 6x16 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

R54
Source 4 26deg 5  cuts
Source 4 36deg 15  cuts
Total: 20  cuts

R55
Alt 360Q 6x9 1  cut
Total: 1  cut

R57
Source 4 26deg 2  cuts
Source 4 36deg 2  cuts
Source 4 50deg 2  cuts
Total: 6  cuts

R58
Ground Cyc Center 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

R62
Source 4 19deg 1  cut
Source 4 26deg 1  cut
Source 4 36deg 1  cut
Total: 3  cuts

R63
Source 4 26deg 4  cuts
Source 4 36deg 4  cuts
Source 4 50deg 4  cuts
Alt 360Q 6x16 2  cuts
Alt 360Q 6x12 1  cut
Altman R40 Strip 4  cuts
Total: 19  cuts

R65
Source 4 26deg 4  cuts
Source 4 36deg 5  cuts
Source 4 50deg 3  cuts
Total: 12  cuts

R67
Source 4 26deg 1  cut
Source 4 36deg 1  cut
Source 4 50deg 1  cut
Alt 360Q 6x12 1  cut
Alt 360Q 6x9 2  cuts
Total: 6  cuts

R68
Source 4 PARNel 12  cuts
Altman R40 Strip 4  cuts
Total: 16  cuts

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 R48  thru  R68
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R69
Alt 360Q 6x16 2  cuts
Total: 2  cuts

R83
Ground Cyc Center 4  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

R3208
Alt 360Q 6x12 2  cuts
Alt 360Q 6x9 2  cuts
Total: 4  cuts

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 R69  thru  R3208
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Design: Michael Barnett Barter Theatre
ME: Andrew Morehouse Revision 2

G216
Alt 360Q 6x16 4 templates

Total: 4 templates

G223
Alt 360Q 6x16 4 templates

Total: 4 templates

G225
Alt 360Q 6x9 2 templates

Total: 2 templates

G227
Alt 360Q 6x9 1 template

Total: 1 template

G366
Alt 360Q 6x9 1 template

Total: 1 template

G643
Source 4 50deg 6 templates

Total: 6 templates

G864
Alt 360Q 6x9 1 template

Total: 1 template

GT24
Source 4 Zoom 25°-50° 1 template

Total: 1 template

R77135
Alt 360Q 6x16 2 templates

Total: 2 templates

R77703
Alt 360Q 6x16 2 templates
Alt 360Q 6x12 1 template

Total: 3 templates

R77721
Source 4 19deg 2 templates
Source 4 26deg 2 templates
Source 4 36deg 2 templates

Total: 6 templates

R78127
Source 4 50deg 6 templates

Total: 6 templates

R78229
Alt 360Q 6x12 2 templates

Total: 2 templates

The University of Mississippi, Theatre / Lightwright 4 G216  thru  R78229



Number Number Used Number Number Used
GAM 216 4 (A) GAM 864 1 (A)

GAM 223 4 (A) GAM T24 1 (B)

GAM 225 2 (A) Rosco 77135 2 (A)

GAM 227 1 (A) Rosco 77703 3 (A)

GAM 366 1 (A) Rosco 77721 6 (B)

GAM 643 6 (B) Rosco 78127 6 (B)

Large Breakup

Sunset

Cloud 4

Moonscape

Breakup (Small)

Picture Picture

Halftone Full Moon

RegencyCloud 2

Double Hung Window
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Cloud 28Bare Branches



Number Number Used Number Number Used
Rosco 78229 2 (A)

Picture Picture

Windy Clouds
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Saving Old Smokey Lighting Cue List

Cue # Time Description Page

1 4 House Up 1
2 4 House Half 1
3 4 House Out 1
4 4 Up Stairs / Exterior w/ In Place 1
6 3 Up Interior / Focus Exterior w/ Jinks "BE THERE IN A MINUTE!" 1
8 20/30 Interior Up Slow w/ Jinks 'Which pretty much describes the South" 3
9 30/40 Exterior Down Slow w/ Jinks "Imagine what a bunh of…" 3

10 20/30 Windows Up Slow w/ Jinks 'You told him "no" - 5
12 20/30 US Door Up Slow w/ Jinks "No doubt about it!" 5
14 30/40 Restore Q9 Slow w/ Jinks "I'll show you despicable…" 6
18 6/8 Fade Blue w/ Sky / Sign w/ Coredelia (voice) "Cordelia in the…" 12
20 3/6 Up Night / Focus Porch / Store Dark w/ In Place 13
24 10/12 Brighten Slowly w/ Howard Enter 14
26 16/20 Narrow SRC / "D" Moonlight on Tammy w/ Howard Exit 17
28 4/6 Narrow Blue Night w/ Tammy Exit 18
30 3/6 Up Afternoon / Focus Interior w/ Windows Up w/ In Place 19
32 20/30 US Door Up w/ Olive "The windows washed." 21
34 30/40 Restore Q30 w/ Emma "I didn't know you had…" 23
36 1:00/1:20 Exterior Up Slowly w/ Olive "Over my dead body…" 28
38 30/40 Narrow Exterior Later / Sun Setting w/ Emma "Except when the moon…" 31
40 4/6 Fade Blue w/ Sky w/ Hug 36
42 3/6 Up Afternoon (Overcast) / Focus Interior w/ Storeroom Door w/ In Place 37
44 20/30 US Door Up w/ Jinks "An Unclaimed Yankee…" 38
46 30/40 US Door / Storeroom Door Down w/ Jinks "Listen to the wind." 39
48 20/30 Windows / US Door Up Slowly w/ Dixie Sound 44
50 30/40 Restore Q46 Darker Sky Slow w/ Porch Up w/ Olive "Those people…" 45
52 20/30 Storeroom Up Slow w/ Cordelia "Mama, you don't mean that." 48
54 0 Lighting Low w/ Store Lights Flicker w/ Thunder 49
56 0 Restore Q54 Sequence w/ Lighting Brighter w/ Thunder 50
58 0 Restore Q56 Lightning Brighter w/ Thunder 51
60 0 Restore Q58 w/ Thunder 52
62 0 Brighter Lightning w/ Thunder Interrupting Announcer 52
64 0 Lights Blink Then Out Preceding Emma "Oh, my…" 52
66 0 Restore Q64 w/ Exterior US Higher Following Tammy "…I suppose…" 53
68 0 Lights Flicker Then Blackout w/ Scene End 54

70 4 House Up 54
72 4 House Half 54
74 4 House Out 54

76 4 Up Interior w/ Lights Out (Restore Q66) w/ US Windows High w/ In Place 55
78 20/30 US Door Up Slow w/ Tammy "Lord…your son was…" 61
80 30/40 Restore Q76 Slowly w/ Jinks "Now that is royalty" 62
82 0 Lightning Low w/ Thunder 63

INTERMISSION

INTERMISSION
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Saving Old Smokey Lighting Cue List

Cue # Time Description Page

83 0 Lightning Low w/ Thunder 64
84 0 Lightning Higher w/ Lights Flicker Then Out Leaving Sky Alone w/ End Scene 64
86 3/6 Restore Q76 Brighter (Early Evening) w/ US Door Up 65
88 30/40 US Door Down w/ Cordelia "All right, I will." 66
90 20/30 Porch Up Slowly (Evening) w/ Howard "I ask you Cordelia…" 68
92 30/40 Focus Exterior (Interior Down) Slow w/ Howard "Name a city." 69
94 0 Lights Snap On Interior w/ Howard "…power…" 71
96 0 Snap to Sky w/ Tammy "…think you're doing?" 71
98 3/6 Up Evening / Clear Sky w/ Interior & Porch w/ In Place 72

100 30/40 Porch Down Slowly w/ Cordelia "And I'm counting on you…" 74
102 10/16 Narrow Microphone "H" Slow w/ Emma "It was August…" 78
104 16/20 Restore Q100 Slowly w/ Emma "So, the way I've got it…" 78
110 20/30 US / Storeroom Door Up Slowly w/ Cordelia "What's that for?" 86
112 30/40 Restore Q104 w/ Emma "He's on radio…" 87
116 10/16 Restore Q102 Slowly w/ Tammy "Mama, remember when I…" 90
118 12/16 Restore Q112 Slowly w/ Tammy "So, I'm doing…" 91
120 10/16 Restore Q116 Slowly w/ Emma "A couple of minutes…" 92
122 16/20 Restore Q118 Slowly w/ Emma "Well, Mr. Hawk…" 92
124 20/30 US Door Up Slowly w/ Howard "My dear, Tammy…" 93
126 30/40 US Door Down / Brighten Slowly w/ Cordelia "I hope you'll exuse…" 94
128 10/16 Narrow Microphone "H" Slowly w/ Olive "I'm gonna sing…" 96
130 16/20 Restore Q126 Slowly w/ Final "Jordan is a hard road…" 96
132 4/6 Headlight Sequence w/ Olive & Jinks "In Dixie Land…" 97
150 12/20 Porch Up w/ Jinks "Look out there…" 98
152 20/30 Interior Down Slowly w/ Emma "Like family…" 98
154 4/6 Fade Down to Headlights w/ Cordelia Blowing Kiss to Audience 100
156 0 Blackout After Five Beats (Or So…Perhaps There is Something in the Music) 100
158 3 Curtain Call 100
160 4/6 House Up 100

Michael Barnett Page 2 7/25/2012
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